and Late Anil Kumar Jha, East: Godda Pirpainti Main Road, West: Bodh Narayan 
Jha. 
Possession: Symbolic 

Details of the 
encumbrances known to 
the secured creditor. 

NIL 

5 

The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

₹ 4,61,23,162.00 (Rupees Four Crore Sixty One Lac Twenty Three Thousand 
One Hundred Sixty Two Only) as on 24.12.2022 with further interest, Cost 
Charges, Other miscellaneous expenses etc.less deposit/recovery made after 
24.12.2022. 

6 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD: ₹ 78,00,000.00  
(Rupees Seventy Eighty Lac Only) 
Being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by NEFT to the Bidder wallet.